This manual contains important information regarding your Adcraft unit.  Please read this manual
thoroughly prior to equipment set-up, operation and maintenance.  Failure to comply with regular
maintenance guidelines outlined in this manual may void the warranty.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SL300ES, 300ES-12
12” MEAT SLICER
April 2015
WARNINGS

16
3
SL
30
0E
S
SL300ES
300ES-12
April 2015
Replacement Parts for the Meat Slicer
Reference
Number Part Number Description
101 Encloser
102 Active Clapboard
103 Food Salver
104 SL3-104 Blade Guard Disc
105 SL3-105 Blade
106 Blade Guarding Ring
107 Tray Bracket
108 SL3-108 Food Fixed Arm
109 Fixed-Arm Bushing
110 Handle
111 Plastic Granule
112 SL3-112 Motor
113 Motor Briquetting
114 SL3-114 Power Line
115 SL3-115 Blade Guard Bolts
116 Ball Bearing 6204
117 Belt Wheel
118 Pin of Belt Wheel
119 SL3-119 BeltSV.400
120 Supporting Base
121 Cable Jacket
122 Mearscraper
124 SL3-124 Button Switch and Mulch
125 Capacitor
126 Capacitor Retainer
127 Screw of Oriented Staff
128 Knob with Scale
129 Spring Gasket
130 SL3-130 Cam300 and Osculant Pin
131 Motherboard
133 Sliding Axle
134 Slider
135 SL3-135 Rubber Foot
136 Sliding Axle Briquetting
137 SL3-137 Relay
138 Spring of Sliding Axle
139 Towing Bracket Sliding Axle
140 Quadrate Axis
141 Towing Bracket
142 SL3-142 Button of Towing Bracket
143 Sharpener Mulch
144 Button
145 SL3-145 Fine Grinding Wheel 45
146 Pin of Burr Cleaning Wheel
147 Spring of Burr Cleaning Wheel
148 SL3-148 Crude Grinding wheel 45
149 SL3-149 Sharpener Tighten Knob
April 2015
ACE Equipment One Year Limited Warranty
Admiral Craft Equipment Corp. (ACE) warrants its equipment against defects in materials and workmanship, subject
to the following conditions: